Docket No.: RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02) CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 066889-0001/0002/0003 TRADEMARKS ONLY Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Gebrüder Heller Dinklage GmbH Name: Illinois Tool Works, Inc. Internal Address: __ Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue ☐ Association Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Gleuview State: IL ZiP: 60025 Corporation-State Germany ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ______ Other _____ ☐ Association ____ Yes 🗵 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _____ ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other ____ Yes designation is Execution Date: 24 September 2003 (Designations must be a separate document from Yes M M Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,342,075 2,078,989 2,394,491 ☐ Yes 🗷 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence 3 registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Donald N Huff</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$90.00 Internal Address: Dykema Gossett PLLC □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1300 I Street Suite 300 West 04-2223 City: Washington State: DC ZiP: 20005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing√information is true and confrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 16 October 2003 Donald N. Huff Date Signáture Name of Person Signing

10-22-2003 Type 10-2	FORM PTO*1594 (Modified)		4EET	Docket No.:	
Street Address: 1908 100	(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005)	10-22-200	19	066889-0001/0002/0003	
Individual(s)	Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03			V V	
Name and address of receiving party(les): Cabrüder Heller Dinklage GmbH Cabrüder Heller			Attached original doc	······································	
1. Name of conveying party(les) Cebrüder Heller Dinklage GmbH Cebrüder Heller Dinklage GmbH Cebrüder Heller Dinklage Gmb		10258069	4L)		
Individual(s) Corporation-State Germany Limited Partnership Limited Partnership City: Glenview State: II. ZIP: 60025 Corporation-State Germany Other Acoliconal names(s) of conveying party(tes) Yee 🗵 No Association Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Association General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Glenview State: II. ZIP: 60025 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other General Partnership General Partnership Other General Partnership Other Gener	<i>,</i>	.o 6 7	Z. Name and address of receiving	g party (145).	
Internal Address: Individual(s)	Gebrüder Heller Dinklage GmbH	nrt 1 7 2003 🙃	Name: Illingis Tool Works, 1	(nc.	
Individual(s)	EU-11-01	(G) 1 7 2003			
General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Gienview State: IL ZIP: 60025 Corporation-State Germany Individual(s) citizenship Association Association Association Association Association Association Ceneral Partnership Association Ceneral Partnership Association Ceneral Partnership Association Ceneral Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Corporation-State Corporation-Stat	.0-1,	Er manufild	į.	•	
Corporation-State Germany Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Delaw		Association			
Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes ⊠ No Association Association Association Association Assignment Merger Limited Partnership Limited States, a domestic designation is Limited States, a domestic designation in the United States, a domestic less in No. (S) Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited States, a domestic designation in the United States, a domestic less in No. (S) Limited Partnership Limited States, a domestic designation in the United States, a domestic designation in the United States, a domestic limited States, a domestic less in No. (S) Limited States, a domestic l		Limited Partnership	City: <u>Glenview</u>	State: _IL ZIP: _60025	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes \ No Association General Partnership Limited Partnersh		<u></u>	Individual(s) citizenship		
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Other Other Other Other Sacignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Ves N N N N N N N N N			☐ Association	Mary .	
Assignment	Additional names(s) of conveying postyries		. —		
Other Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Yes N	3. Nature of conveyance:		-		
Security Processing Contents Security Contents Sec	Assignment □	Merger	· ·		
Execution Date:	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			
Execution Date:	Other	1.00			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1.342.075 2,078,989 2,394,491 Additional numbers Pes No. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved	Execution Date:		(Designations must be a separate do	cument from	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1.342.075 2,078,989 2,394,491 Additional numbers Oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald N Huff Internal Address: Dykema Gossett PILC Internal Address: 1300 Street Street Address: 1300 Street Suite 300 West City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Of The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date Name of Person Signing Additional numbers 1.342.075 2,078,989 2,394,491 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$90.00 G. Total number of applications and registrations involved:\$ \$90.00 G. Total number of applications and registrations and registrations involved:\$ \$90.00 G. Total number of applications and registrations and registrations and registrations and registrations involved:			Additional name(s) & address(es)	LI TES PAIN	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1.342.075 2,078,989 2,394,491 Additional numbers Oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald N Huff Internal Address: Dykema Gossett PILC Internal Address: 1300 Street Street Address: 1300 Street Suite 300 West City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Of The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date Name of Person Signing Additional numbers 1.342.075 2,078,989 2,394,491 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$90.00 G. Total number of applications and registrations involved:\$ \$90.00 G. Total number of applications and registrations and registrations involved:\$ \$90.00 G. Total number of applications and registrations and registrations and registrations and registrations involved:	4. Application number(s) or registration nu	umbers(s):			
Additional numbers Additional number of applications and registrations involved:	<i>i</i>		B. Trademark Regis	stration No.(s)	
Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Dyes \(\) No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Additional numbers S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald N Huff Internal Address: Dykema Gossett PLIC □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1300 I Street Suite 300 West City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005 Do Not USE THIS SPACE Service original document. Donald N. Huff Name of Person Signing Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			, , ,		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald N Huff Internal Address: Dykema Gossett PLIC Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1300 Street			2,394,491		
Street Address: 1300 J Street Suite 300 West City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005 Do Nor-ese THIS SPACE Spand N. Huff Donald N. Huff Signature Signature Signature Signature Pagistrations involved: registrations involved: registrations involved: registrations involved: registrations involved: registrations involved: spand Spand N. Spand		Additional numbers	Yes No		
Name: Donald N Huff Internal Address: Dykema Gossett PLLC Internal Address: Dykema Gossett PLLC Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Suite 300 West City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005 ONCHART FULL SPACE Suite 300 West ON NOT USE FULLS SPACE Of The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald N. Huff Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
Internal Address: Dykema Gossett PLIC Enclosed	concerning document should be mailed	d:	registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Dykema Gossett PLIC Enclosed	Nome: Donald N Haff			e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
Street Address: 1300 Street Suite 300 West City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005 Do Nor-ese Tulls space Of Fig. 1859 and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald N. Huff Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04-2223 Do Nor-ese Tulls space 16 October 2003 Date			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
Street Address: 1300 Street Suite 300 West City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005 DO NOT-USE THIS SPACE 10 PERSON IN KNOWledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald N. Huff Name of Person Signing 8. Deposit account number: 04-2223 DO NOT-USE THIS SPACE 10 October 2003 Do Not-USE THIS SPACE 16 October 2003 Donald N. Huff Name of Person Signing Signature 10 October 2003 Date	Internal Address: Dykema Gossett PLLC		☐ Enclosed		
Street Address: 1300 Street Suite 300 West City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005 DO NOT-USE THIS SPACE 10 PERSON IN KNOWledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald N. Huff Name of Person Signing 8. Deposit account number: 04-2223 DO NOT-USE THIS SPACE 10 October 2003 Do Not-USE THIS SPACE 16 October 2003 Donald N. Huff Name of Person Signing Signature 10 October 2003 Date					
Street Address: 1300 I Street Suite 300 West City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005 DO NOT-USE THIS SPACE OF FIRE pinent and 5 ignature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald N. Huff Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing O4-2223 DO NOT-USE THIS SPACE 16 October 2003 Date				to deposit account	
Suite 300 West City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005 DO NOT-USE THIS SPACE OF FIRST Inent and Signardire. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald N. Huff Name of Person Signing O4-2223 DO NOT-USE THIS SPACE 16 October 2003 Date			8. Deposit account number:		
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005 DO NOT-USE THIS SPACE OF Foliagement and 5 ignature. OF the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald N. Huff Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	Street Address: 1300 I Street				
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005 DO NOT-USE THIS SPACE OF Figure 2003 White 50000000 042223 1342075 DO NOT-USE THIS SPACE OF The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald N. Huff Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	Suite 300 West		04_2223		
Old FC: 1571 in the second of the second of the second of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald N. Huff	City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005		0-1-2223	LILL SAME TO THE S	
Old FC: 1571 in the second of the second of the second of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald N. Huff	10/22/2003 10/1KE 00000000 042223 1342075 DO NOTHSETHIS SPACE				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the locegoing information of the original document. Donald N. Huff Name of Person Signing Date	01 EP-0521 40-00 M				
Of the original document. Donald N. Huff Name of Person Signing Signature 16 October 2003 Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the lovegoing information of the and officer and any experience and belief.				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	of the original document.	\	alled 11 De		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Donald N. Huff	Xone			

DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC 1300 I Street, N.W. Third Floor West Washington DC 20005

The Official Dating Stamp of the Patent and Trademark Office hereon is acknowledgment of the filing of: a **Assignment** document

Client No:

Gesthuysen, von Rohr & Eggert

Docket No.

066889-0001, 0002, 0003

Mark:

TRAMAX, HELLER, and Y-CUTTER

Reg. No.:

1,342,075, 2,394,491, 2,078,989

Priority Filing Date: N/A

Change of Name Documents Filed: 16 October 2003

Attachments:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Assignment

Attorney: DNH



TRADEMARK REEL: 002857 FRAME: 0246

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, effective as of <u>A1/30/A995</u>, Gebrüder Heller Dinklage GmbH. a corporation of Germany (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), having a principal address at Steinfelder Str. 11, 49413 Dinklage, Germany is the owner of the trademark rights and goodwill in and to the following registered U.S. trademarks (TRADEMARKS):

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	<u>REG. DATE</u>
TRAMAX	1,342,075	18 June 1985
Y-Cutter	2,078,989	15 July 1997
HELLER	2,394,491	17 October 2000

WHEREAS, Illinois Tool Works, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal address at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Gienview, Illinois 60025-5811, is desirous of formally acquiring the said trademark rights and goodwill in and to the TRADEMARKS, Registration Nos. 1,342,075; 2,078,989; and 2,394,491 by express assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, all trademark rights in and to said TRADEMARK, together with the business symbolized thereby and goodwill appurtenant thereto, the right

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002857 FRAME: 0247

to sue and recover for damages for past infringement thereof, all applications to register same, and all licenses and other agreements relating to same.

I hereby set my hand at the date below entered,

24 September 2003

Date

Gebrüder Heller Dinklage Gmbb

Frank Schubert

Title: General Manager

DC01\69817.1 ID\DNH

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002857, FRAME P0248 RR **